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F R I D A Y ,  A P R I L  12, 1901.

NOTICES UNDER THE W ASTE LANDS ORDINANCES.\

[N otice under “  The Waste Lands Ordinances, 1897, 1899, and 1900.” ]

rpAKl notice, that unless within three months from the 22nd day of March, 1901, the persona, if any, who olaim any 
!• . interest m the lands hereinafter mentioned or in any one or more of such lands, appear before the Speeial Officer 

appointed under section 28 of Ordinance No, 1 of 1897 at his office at Mat&ra and snake claim to the said, or any of 
or to some interest therein :

Snoh Special Officer, in pursuance of the powers vested in him by Ordinance No, 1 of 1*97, will declare by writing 
under his hand that the said lands or suoh of them, as to which no claim has been made, are the property of t^e Orown.

J, P. L e w is , 
Special Officer.

Description of Lands ref erred to.
The following lots, situated in the village of Beralapanatara in the Morowak feorale of the Mafeara District, in the 

Southern Province, as desoribed in the annexed certified tracings :—

Lot.
19*
15
16
49
BO*

I.
Name of Land.

Galpelahena and Denipallehena 
Ambagasmullehena and Malawigehena 
Nagoda-atnramukalana 
Potawehena
Potawehena, Marawehena, and Kekunahena

Extent. * 
A. E , P , '
27 2 32 
18 2 0 
94 3 30 

, 2 0 20 
27 3 0

171 0 2

on sheet O -gggg : oh the north by the minor road from Kotapola to TXmbokka, Paranaliyanagewatta belonging-to damage
Don Andiris, Patfcuwcgemulla belonging to damage Don Davith, Welikondewatta belonging to Paranaliyanage Bilinduhaml 
and others, Nagoda-atura sold by Orown to M. Mohammadu Ismail (T. P. 166,710), Udunrallewatta belonging to Tanfcirige 
Kiriappnand others, ITdumulleknmbura belonging to Edlrisinge Siman and others, TJpasakagewatuyaya belonging to Mig*el 
Perera Mahawidanage Subehami and others, TJdamigattarakmnbura belonging to Attadassa Ternnnanse and others, 
Malawigekumbura belonging to Francis Silva Abewardana, Malawigewatta belonging to Malawige Lokuhami and others, 
Ambagasmullehena claimed by Don Davith Ramaehandra and others, Ambagasmul 1 ewatuyaya belonging to donhewagc Bantu 
and others, Ambagasmullekumbura belonging to ditto, Talagahakumbura belonging to Attadassa Ternnnanse and others 
(T. P. 145,154) ; on the east by Yaddehigeknmbnra belonging to Pitawitage Kiriappu and others, Udaliyadda belonging to 
Attadassa Ternnnanse and others, Hunnannemulla belonging to Don Juwanis Wanigasekara Wellappnli. the Hunnannemulle- 
dola, Wilakumbnrahaminegeliadda alias Karahiuna belonging to Nago.dage Luss and others, Udanagodakumbnra belonging 
to ditto, Wilakumburahaminegeliadda belonging to ditto, Eongahawatnyaya belonging to ditto, the footpath from Nagoda 
to Pototuwa, Nagodakumbura belonging to D. J, W. Wellappnli, Pelagaswatta belonging to Nagodage Adiriyan and others, 
Potdeniyegederawatta belonging to ditto, Henagehudeuiyehena belonging to Orown ; on the south by Diwiyagallenebena, 
belonging to Orown, Tennehena belonging to Orown, Marawehena belonging to Orown, Galpalehena belonging to Orown, 
Snndaranayakadeniya belonging to Badalge Tettu and others, Galpalehena belonging to Orown ; on the west by Dnnheua 
belonging to Wickrama Sarayana Don Andiris and others, the minor road from fCotapola to Urubokka, Pallimullewatuyaya 
belonging to Hewaradagc liilias and others,' Welangahakumbura belonging_to _ Attadassa Unnanse and others, Nagadeniya 
belonging to Crown, Mahakumburewatuyaya belonging to Wikramaradage Dingisa and others,

Not B,—The following lots, lying within the above*named boundaries, are excluded from this notice, and their 
aggregate acreage, viz., 2 roods and 1 perch, is not included in the acreage of 171 acres and 2 perches given above:—<

Extent.
Lot. Name of Land. a . a. p.
7 Malawige TJdadeniya . . . * » • 0 0 16
8 . . . Tantirige TJdadeniya . . . . . . 0 1 26

0 2 1

No. 636
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Situation : Boralapanatara village in  Udugaha pattu o f  M orow ak korale.
E xtent.

L ot. Name o f  Land. A. 1 .  F .

l9 o  . • m * Galpelahena and Denipallehena 27 2 32
15 ft • * Am bagasm ullehena and Malawigehena • • • 18 2  0

16 * * Nagoda-aturamukalana • • • 94 3 30
49 .. . Potawehena » # • 2 0 2 0
50a til Potawehena, Marawehena, and Kekunahena 27 3 0

171 0 2
Lots excluded.

7 til Mai awige Udadeniya 0 0 16
8 Tantirige U dadeniya . . . 0 1 25

0 2 1

Sh“ ‘  0  6!TT5
Surveyor-G eneral’s Office,

C olom bo, August 15,1900.
S. J . a  M obs, 

fo r  Surveyor-G eneral.

L ot.
1
2
3

i*
5
6
7
8 
9

10
11
12
13
14
15 
18

636

Description o f  Boundaries o f  the Bloch comprising Lots Nos.
Name o f  Land.

R oad from  K otapola to  Urnbokka 
Pallem ullawatta, W elangahawita, &o. 
W elangahakumbura 
Nagahadeniya
Mahakumburawatta, Nagahakoratuwa, 

&c.
Paranaliyanagewatta

Nagoda-atura 
Udumullakumbura 
Upasakagewatta, Pinwatta, &c.
Udamif jatherakumbura

Malawigewatta
Ambagasmullehena
Ambagasmullewatta, Gedarawatta, &o.

L ot.
17
18
19
20 
21 
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

19a, 1 5 ,1 6 , 49, and 50a.
Name o f  Land.

Talagahakumbura
Yadehigekum bura

W ater-course
W ilakum bureha rainegeliyadda 
Udanagodakumbura 
W ilakumbureham inegeliyadda 
Kong&hawatta and Millagahawatta 
Path

Felagasw&tta
P ot. ieniyegedarawatta

Saundranayakadeuiya
Dunhena•••



( 6 )

I I .
10

Lot 40 on sheet O g j- 59 called or known as Gulanahena, in  extent 24 acres, and bounded as fo llow s : on the north by
Hedakumbura belonging to  B. J. W. W ellappuli ; on the east by Gulanahena claimed by M iellege Sabehami and others ; 
on the south by the village lim it o f Kotapola, Gulanahena cl&Uxned by Bubasinge lion  Davith and others, Gulanahena alias 
Inaturehena belonging to Crown; on the west by the minor road from Eotapola to TTrubokka, G urullam ullakum bura 
belonging to Arambege Jayanhami and others, the m inor road from  Eotapola to Urubokka, Kadagederawatta belon gin g to  
Arambege Don Audiris and others.

<J2S?S55d 24ssi S®C3d® <£i *8  *3»®b80» ©«©CSssi C*eC32»®>S#2K> £©C6*S @>35j@'SD3>S? &  *£>;§*? £255K>-«S «fi@©«S3 O 10
51 ,69
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" P a d d y  f ie ld s  c l a i m e d  b y  n a t i v e s

L ot 40 called Gulanahena in extent 24a. 0k« Op ., situated in Beralapanatara village 
in Udagaha pattu o f  M orowak korale.
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